
RegilJler of Liaell868 iBBUed, under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22. 

H EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921-22, 
July, 1942. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 12th August, 1942. 
a list of persons licensed to carry on business as land agents as on the 31st d11,y of 

H. T. ARMSTRONG, 
For the Minister of Internal Affairs. 

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22. 
NoTJ,:.-The Register is arra:r;iged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf of a firm or registered company the name of such 

firm or company, and not the llll>me of the holder of the license, is placed in its alph11>betical order. 
In the case of 11> firm or company the name ofwhioh consists of the Christian llll>me or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of 

the first surname. 
Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under 11, particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetic11,l order. 

No.of I 
License. 

17114 

17380 

15773 
17149 
17172 
16971 

15477 
16768 
15774 
17854 
17381 
17382 
17383 
17376 
17908 
17179 
16538 

16822 
17173 
17831 
16717 
16972 
14579 
17963 
17175 
17709 
16973 
18082 
17906 
16648 
16537 
16727 
17856 
17511 
17384 
17055 

I 

Name ofL!ce";!'8. 

Allan, David 

Aiokin, Roger Casement 

Allchurch, Harold 
Amos, William Henry 
Anderson, William Adll>ir 
Anderson, Harold Stanley 

Andrew, Henry Main 
Andrews, Vera Inez Roslyn .. 
Angland, William .. 
Arnold, William Arthur 
Arthur, Thomas Buddle 
Ash, John Stanley .. 
Ashby, John Herbert 
Masefield, James Ota.ma.tea .. 
Austin, Arthur Lionel 
Badger, Ronald Smith 
Keeble, George Clisham 

Potter, Lovell Paul Allan 
Baker, Leydon West 
McAlister, Leslie Allen 
Ball, Frederick Robert 
Ball, Thomas Frederick 
Ballard, William .. 
Ballingall, David Roy 
Banks, Leonard 
Barclay, Donald Eric 
Barfoot, Valentine Harding 
Barling, Edward .. 
Barnes, George Richard William 
Barnitt, Frederick Heslop 
Gatley, Frank 
Barrett, Leonard Wilfred 
Barton, William Hurst 
Bary, John 
Beattie, Silbori 
Beauchamp, Herbert Rolf 

I Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee I 
is a Member, or Reglsteroo Company 

on whose behalf License Is held. 

Abraham and Williams, Ltd . .. 

C. Aickin and Sons (Auckland), 
Ltd. 

George Anderson and Son 

Henry Andrew and Sons 

Richard Arthur, Ltd. 

Auckland Builders Agency 

Bagnall and Keeble •• 

Peter Baine, Ltd. 
Baker Bros. (Estate Agents), Ltd. 
Horace Baker, Ltd. 
&ll and Crawshaw 

Barfoot Bros. 

Barnes and Lopdell, Ltd. 
F. H. Barnitt and Co. 
Barraud and Abraham, Ltd. 

H. R. Beauchamp and Co. 

Namea of Partners of Firm. Registered Office. 

34 Customhouse Quay, Wellington, Palmerston 
North, and Taumarunui 

Anzac Avenue, Auckland 

8 Beswick Street, Timaru 
Tancred Street, Ashburton 
534 Colombo Street, Christchurch 
Room 14, 2nd Floor, Commercial Barik Chambers, 

64 Queen Street, Auckland 
Arawata Street, Te Awamutu 
74 Wyndrum Avenue, Lower Hutt 
Tekapo Buildings, Stafford Street, Timaru 
17 Grey Street, Wellington 
191 Queen Street, Auckland 
37 Pencarrow Avenue, Epsom, Auckland 
Corner of Milford and Kitchener Roads, Milford 
7 Hellaby's Buildings, 27 Queen Street, Auckland .. 
No. 8 Esk Street, Invercargill .. 
245 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
State Fire Building, 71 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston 

North 
Whitaker Street, Te Aroha 
166 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
233 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
Peel Street, Gis borne .. 
26 His Majesty's Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland •. 
81 Trafalgar Street, Onehunga .. 
Warrington, Otago . 
108 Armagh Street, Christchurch 
llO Bridge Street, Nelson . . . • • . 
N.Z. Insurance Building, 105 Queen Street, Auckland 
Himatangi . 
28 Dee Street, Invercargill 
King's Buildings, Devon Street, New Plymouth 
77 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North .. 
140 Dee Street, Invercargill 
ll8 Muritai Road, Eastbourne, Wellington 
Wynen Street, Blenheim 
Bank of N.Z. Chambers, 4 Swanson Street, Auckland 
126 Ridgway Street, Wanganui •• 

I Da~ License \ granted. 
Court by whleh 
License grant.ad, 

I 
1/4/42 Wellington. 

1/4/42 Auckland. 

1/4/42 Timaru. 
1/4/42 Ashburton. 
1/4/42 Christchurch. 
1/4/42 Auckland. 

1/4/42 TeAwamutu. 
1/4/42 Lower Hutt. 
1/4/42 Timaru. 
1/4/42 Wellington. 
1/4/42 Auckland. 
1/4/42 Auckland. 
1/4/42 Auckland. 
1/4/42 Auckland. 
1/4/42 Invercargill. 
1/4/42 Christchurch. 
1/4/42 Palmerston North. 

1/4/42 Te Aroha. 
1/4/42 Christchurch. 
1/4/42 Wellington. 
1/4/42 Gisborne. 
1/4/42 Auckland. 
1/4/42 Onehung11,. 
1/4/42 Dunedin. 
1/4/42 Christchurch. 
1/4/42 Nelson. 
1/4/42 Auckland. 
1/4/42 Foxton. 
1/4/42 Invercargill. 
1/4/42 New Plymouth. 
1/4/42 Palmerston North 
1/4/42 Invercargill. 
1/4/42 Wellington. 
1/4/42 Blenheim. 
1/4/42 Auckland. 
1/4/42 Wanganui. 
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