Register of Licenses issued under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 12th August, 1942.

H. T. ADMSTRONG.

H. T. ARMSTRONG, For the Minister of Internal Affairs.

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22.

Note.—The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf of a firm or registered company the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname.

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of License.	Name of Licensee.		Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose behalf License is held.	Names of Partners of Firm.	Registered Office.	Date License granted.	Court by which License granted.
17114	Allan, David		Abraham and Williams, Ltd		34 Customhouse Quay, Wellington, Palmerston	1/4/42	Wellington.
17380	Aickin, Roger Casement		C. Aickin and Sons (Auckland), Ltd.		North, and Taumarunui Anzac Avenue, Auckland	1/4/42	Auckland.
15773	Allehurch, Harold		Lua.		8 Beswick Street, Timaru	1/4/42	Timaru.
17149	Amos, William Henry				Tancred Street, Ashburton	1/4/42	Ashburton.
17172	Anderson, William Adair		George Anderson and Son		534 Colombo Street, Christchurch	1/4/42	Christehurch.
16971	Anderson, Harold Stanley	• •	••	••	Room 14, 2nd Floor, Commercial Bank Chambers, 64 Queen Street, Auckland	1/4/42	Auckland.
15477	Andrew, Henry Main		Henry Andrew and Sons		Arawata Street, Te Awamutu	1/4/42	Te Awamutu.
16768	Andrews, Vera Inez Roslyn			•••	74 Wyndrum Avenue, Lower Hutt	1/4/42	Lower Hutt.
15774	Angland, William				Tekapo Buildings, Stafford Street, Timaru	1/4/42	Timaru.
17854	Arnold, William Arthur				17 Grey Street, Wellington	1/4/42	Wellington.
17381	Arthur, Thomas Buddle		Richard Arthur, Ltd		191 Queen Street, Auckland	1/4/42	Auckland.
17382	Ash, John Stanley			••	37 Pencarrow Avenue, Epsom, Auckland	1/4/42	Auckland.
17383	Ashby, John Herbert			••	Corner of Milford and Kitchener Roads, Milford	1/4/42	Auckland.
17376	Masefield, James Otamatea		Auckland Builders Agency		7 Hellaby's Buildings, 27 Queen Street, Auckland	1/4/42	Auckland.
17908	Austin, Arthur Lionel			• ••	No. 8 Esk Street, Invercargill	1/4/42	Invercargill.
17179	Badger, Ronald Smith			•• ′	245 Manchester Street, Christchurch	1/4/42	Christehurch.
16538	Keeble, George Clisham	• •	Bagnall and Keeble	••	State Fire Building, 71 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston	1/4/42	Palmerston Nort
16822	Dette Te UD LAN		D . D . T.1		North		rn 1 1
17173	Potter, Lovell Paul Allan	• •	Peter Baine, Ltd.	••	Whitaker Street, Te Aroha	1/4/42	Te Aroha.
17831	Baker, Leydon West	• •	Baker Bros. (Estate Agents), Ltd.	••	166 Manchester Street, Christchurch	1/4/42	Christehurch.
16717	McAlister, Leslie Allen Ball, Frederick Robert	• •	Horace Baker, Ltd	••	233 Lambton Quay, Wellington	1/4/42	Wellington.
16972	75 11 mg	• •	Ball and Crawshaw	• •	Peel Street, Gisborne	1/4/42	Gisborne.
14579	D. H J. 107:11:	• •	•••	• •	26 His Majesty's Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland	1/4/42	Auckland.
17963	manager 'sa manager	• •	•••	• •	81 Trafalgar Street, Onehunga	1/4/42	Onehunga. Dunedin.
17175		• •	•••	• •	Warrington, Otago	1/4/42	Christchurch.
17709		• •		• •	108 Armagh Street, Christchurch	1/4/42	Nelson.
16973	Barclay, Donald Eric Barfoot, Valentine Harding	• •	Barfoot Bros	• •	110 Bridge Street, Nelson	1/4/42 1/4/42	Auckland.
18082	Barling, Edward	• •	Bartoot Bros	••	N.Z. Insurance Building, 105 Queen Street, Auckland	1/4/42 $1/4/42$	Foxton.
17906	Barnes, George Richard William	• •	Power and Londoll Ted	• •	Himatangi		Invercargill.
16648	Barnitt, Frederick Heslop	• •	Barnes and Lopdell, Ltd F. H. Barnitt and Co	••	28 Dee Street, Invercargill	1/4/42	New Plymouth.
16537		• •	F. H. Barnitt and Co Barraud and Abraham, Ltd	••	King's Buildings, Devon Street, New Plymouth 77 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	$1/4/42 \ 1/4/42$	Palmerston North
16727	Barrett, Leonard Wilfred	• •	Darraud and Abraham, Ltd	• •	1 4 6 75 6 77 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	$\frac{1/4/42}{1/4/42}$	Invercargill.
17856	TO TETRITION TO	• •	• • •	.**		1/4/42 $1/4/42$	Wellington.
17511	D. T.1	• •	••	••	118 Muritai Road, Eastbourne, Wellington Wynen Street, Blenheim	$\frac{1/4/42}{1/4/42}$	Blenheim.
17384	D 111 CON		••	••	Bank of N.Z. Chambers, 4 Swanson Street, Auckland	1/4/42 $1/4/42$	Auckland.
17055	Beauchamp, Herbert Rolf	• •	H. R. Beauchamp and Co	• •	126 Ridgway Street, Wanganui		Wanganui.